
February 21, 2026 KOKURA 6R 

KOKURA
6

Post Time

 12:40
6R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1800m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rulership C3 42 840,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 40 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 25/25 44 4NIIGATA3 Oct 5/25 43 3KYOTO2

G T Ship(JPN) Hayato Yoshida KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 4th /15 No.15 Fav. 7 8th /12 No. 3 Fav. 7

1 1 Regina First Bay Tsutomu Ogata CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 462 -2 K Ogino 56.0 464 +4 K Ogino 56.0 460     K Sameshima 56.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.3 1200m Turf Good 1:10.8       

Bando Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 12-13 35.1F 34.1-34.9 6-6 35.6F 34.3-35.8 5-5 35.1F 35.2-34.8
Toshihiko Tabata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Jasper Ruby(USA)(1.2) Lateral Palm(JPN)(0.2) Marble Palace(JPN)(0.8)
Silver State C3 50 560,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 Jan 25/26 48 1KOKURA2 Dec 28/25 41 5HANSHIN8 Dec 6/25 38 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 40 5TOKYO3

Reiwano Kiseki(JPN)
Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 6th /18 No. 2 Fav. 7 8th /18 No.11 Fav.12 5th /14 No.14 Fav. 7 8th /10 No. 9 Fav. 3

1 2 5 Miyabi Kirameki Dark Bay Masaru Honda CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.2 478 +6 G Maruyama 57.0 472 -8 M Nagashima 54.0 480 +2 M Nagashima 54.0 478     K Matsuyama 56.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.2    

Shizunai Shirai Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ------ 6------ 8 4-5-4 35.1F 34.8-35.0 14-18 34.7F 34.6-35.2 10-9-10 34.6F 36.9-34.4 10-9-9 34.1F 37.3-33.9
Shosuke Inomata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Dogwood(JPN)(0.4) Storm Gale(JPN)(1.1) Acrophase(JPN)(1.2) Choreo Sequence(JP(1.5)
Makfi F3 45 2,150,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 63 1KOKURA1 Dec 28/25 42 5HANSHIN8 Aug 23/25 46 4CHUKYO1 Jul 12/25 50 2KOKURA5 Jun 14/25 41 3HANSHIN3

Feb Lino(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 MOEGI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No. 4 Fav.11 13th /17 No. 8 Fav. 9 6th /9 No. 9 Fav. 9 3rd /10 No. 1 Fav. 8 5th /8 No. 5 Fav. 8

2 3 Feb Nohea Bay Kota Kato CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 400 -2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 402 +8 H Wada 52.0 394 +8 A Tomita 55.0 386 -2 R Wada 55.0 388     R Wada 55.0
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1200m Turf Good 1:11.6

Koizumi Bokujo Total 0.0.1.4 ALLT 0.0.1.4 ------ 7------13 10-10 33.7F 33.2-34.5 14-13 35.2F 34.2-35.5 3-3 34.2F 35.3-34.1 6-6 36.0F 33.0-35.0 4-5 36.0F 35.2-35.3
Yoshihiro Kugita <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 1 1 Rouge Saudade(JPN)(0.7) Dea Veloce(JPN)(0.7) Meisho Hakkei(JPN)(0.4) Star Anise(JPN)(1.7) My Own Way(JPN)(1.1)
A Shin Hikari C3 50 2,200,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 25/26 48 1KOKURA2 Dec 28/25 44 5HANSHIN8 Dec 13/25 43 5CHUKYO3

A Shin Beacon(JPN) Kenji Kawamata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No. 4 Fav. 5 5th /18 No.10 Fav. 9 5th /12 No. 2 Fav. 8

2 4 4 A Shin Picasso Dark Bay Keiji Yoshimura CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.2 468 +8 K Kawamata 57.0 460 -14 R Wada 56.0 474     K Kawamata 56.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1       

Eishin Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------ 4------ 5 5-5-6 35.1F 34.8-35.0 10-10 35.1F 34.6-35.2 4-4-5 33.9F 36.9-33.6
Eishindo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Dogwood(JPN)(0.4) Storm Gale(JPN)(0.6) Event Horizon(JPN)(0.7)
Fierement C3 47 560,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 26 4KYOTO7 Nov 15/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA3 Aug 17/25 43 3CHUKYO8 Aug 10/25 40 3CHUKYO6

Existence(JPN) Suguru Hamanaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /11 No. 8 Fav. 6 7th /16 No. 4 Fav.14 5th /7 No. 4 Fav. 4 10th /13 No. 3 Fav.11

3 5 Kintra Bay Yutaka Okumura CHUT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.3 488 +4 H Wada 53.0 484 +2 H Wada 53.0 482 +4 T Danno 55.0 478     D Ozawa 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.0    

Fujiwara Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 2-2-4 42.0F 36.0-37.9 1-1-1 36.5F 34.5-36.0 3-4-3 35.7F 35.1-35.1 6-6-5 34.7F 38.2-34.0
Saiichi Makino <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Sistema Solar(JPN)(4.3) Ametista(JPN)(0.5) Lorbeerkranz(JPN)(1.7) Astro Legacy(JPN)(1.3)
Noble Mission F3 46 2,460,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 45 5HANSHIN7 Nov 9/25 35 4KYOTO2 Oct 13/25 41 3KYOTO5 Aug 24/25 45 4CHUKYO2

Philae(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.3 6th /15 No.15 Fav. 8 7th /8 No. 5 Fav. 7 5th /10 No. 2 Fav. 4 3rd /5 No. 4 Fav. 3

3 6 Isis Bay Yasuyuki Takahashi CHUT 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.1.0 454 +8 K Kokubun 55.0 446 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0 444 -6 M Nagashima 53.0 450     M Nagashima 53.0           
(Galileo) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Good 1:37.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.7    

Grande Farm Total 0.0.1.3 ALLT 0.0.1.3 -------------- 6 9-8 35.5F 34.6-35.4 2-2 38.1F 35.5-35.8 8-7 34.5F 35.2-34.8 3-3-2 34.4F 41.1-33.7
Turf Sport Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Flame Star(JPN)(0.7) Timeless Kiss(JPN)(2.4) Maple Happy(JPN)(0.4) Solaro(JPN)(0.8)
Orfevre C3 49 980,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 48 1KOKURA1

Vis Mentis(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No.10 Fav. 4

4 7 2 Validior Bay Yasutoshi Ikee CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 426     H Matsumoto 56.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5             

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 2-2-2 34.7F 35.6-34.4
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Bond Martini(JPN)(0.4)
Harbinger C3 39 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 30 1KYOTO2 Dec 20/25 34 5CHUKYO5 Sep 20/25 38 4HANSHIN6

Bellota(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 16th /16 No.12 Fav.14 15th /18 No. 3 Fav.10 10th /14 No. 8 Fav.11

4 8 She Is Champ Chestnut Kenji Nonaka CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 524 -8 K Nishizuka 56.0 532 +20 K Nishizuka 55.0 512     M Iwata 55.0                     
(Dansili) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:06.4 2000m Turf Good 2:04.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1       

Champions Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------------16-- 8-10-12 42.9F 30.4-38.5 7-9-10 36.6F 35.8-36.7 12-11 34.5F 36.8-33.5
Toshihiko Tabata <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Edwin Narco(JPN)(5.5) Lord Merveille(JPN(1.9) Good Piece(GB)(2.0)
Danon Premium F3 39 KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 36 1KOKURA2 Sep 6/25 43 2SAPPORO5 Jun 14/25 40 1HAKODATE1

Whiti Te Ra(JPN) Keisuke Dazai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 18th /18 No.16 Fav.14 8th /11 No. 3 Fav. 6 7th /12 No.11 Fav. 9

5 9 Admire Aries Dark Bay Mitsugu Kon CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 432 0 K Dazai 55.0 432 -2 K Yokoyama 55.0 434     Y Furukawa 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.7 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.5 1000m Turf Firm 0:58.0       

Tsuji Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------18-------- 4-9 36.5F 33.6-34.4 3-6 36.5F 34.7-35.0 7-8 33.9F 33.7-33.9
Yasuyoshi Hirukawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Mitono Rin(JPN)(2.7) Las Vegas Sign(JPN(1.8) Kaisho(JPN)(1.6)
Contrail C3 45 2,840,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 41 1KOKURA4 Jan 10/26 49 1KYOTO3 Nov 23/25 46 4KYOTO6 Sep 20/25 40 4HANSHIN6 Aug 31/25 44 4CHUKYO4

Red Raja(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /18 No.12 Fav. 2 3rd /18 No.14 Fav. 1 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 4 6th /10 No. 3 Fav. 3 5th /7 No. 7 Fav. 1

5 10 3 Boyne Beauty Dark Bay Yasuo Tomomichi CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.3 508 -8 K Nishizuka 56.0 516 +2 M Iwata 57.0 514 +8 C Demuro 56.0 506 0 M Iwata 55.0 506     M Iwata 55.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.2

Northern Farm Total 0.0.1.4 ALLT 0.0.1.3 ---- 5---- 3---- 5-4-5 35.5F 34.9-35.6 3-3-1 36.0F 35.3-35.6 10-4-3 35.9F 35.9-35.7 6-4-4 40.7F 36.8-40.5 6-5-5 34.4F 39.4-34.3
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 2 Makana Anela(JPN)(0.3) Gaudi(JPN)(0.4) Air Be a Gale(JPN)(0.6) Ecoro Reve(USA)(0.9) Satono Ivory(JPN)(0.5)
Contrail C3 40 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 34 4KYOTO1 Oct 25/25 41 3KYOTO8

Ask Ultra More(JPN)
Naho Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 14th /15 No.12 Fav.12 8th /14 No. 3 Fav. 6

6 11 Kenhope Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 406 -2 N Furukawa 53.0 408     A Nishimura 56.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 14-13 35.4F 35.1-34.3 7-6 35.9F 35.7-34.8
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Namura Cosmos(JPN)(2.7) Early Harvest(JPN)(1.6)
Epoca d'Oro C3 47 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 47 1TOKYO2

Heavenly Sign(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 7th /16 No. 2 Fav.15

6 12 6 Agnes Angel Bay Masashi Fukayama CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 466     T Eda 57.0                                         
(Orfevre) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.6             

Hayato Uemura Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---- 7---------- 12-10 34.2F 36.1-34.2
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Ask Ikigomi(JPN)(0.9)
Lion Lion F3 48 2,830,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.2 Jan 24/26 46 1KOKURA1 Dec 14/25 41 5HANSHIN4 Nov 30/25 46 4KYOTO8 Oct 4/25 36 3KYOTO1

Laptop(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 4th /11 No. 7 Fav. 4 3rd /13 No.11 Fav.11 11th /14 No.12 Fav.12

7 13 1 La Baie Dark Bay Minoru Oguri CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 388 +2 O Tayama 52.0 386 -4 O Tayama 52.0 390 -6 O Tayama 52.0 396     O Tayama 52.0           
(Rulership) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 1800m Turf Good 1:47.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.0 2000m Turf Yield 2:04.3    

Doi Bokujo Total 0.0.1.3 ALLT 0.0.1.3 ------ 5-------- 7-6-4 34.4F 36.2-34.6 7-7 35.6F 35.3-35.4 9-7 35.3F 34.4-35.6 11-3-6 36.8F 37.3-35.1
Kazumi Maki <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Arvand Rud(JPN)(0.5) T O Al Ain(JPN)(0.7) Sound Move(JPN)(0.6) Dark Mars(JPN)(2.0)
Admire Mars C3 37 560,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 36 1KYOTO4 Dec 20/25 41 5HANSHIN5 Nov 9/25 39 4KYOTO2 Sep 20/25 37 4HANSHIN6

Taisei Global(JPN) Yamato Tsunoda KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 10th /16 No.13 Fav.11 5th /16 No.14 Fav. 8 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.10 9th /14 No.13 Fav.10

7 14 Rag Princess Chestnut Shinya Kobayashi CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 486 +4 T Danno 57.0 482 -6 T Danno 56.0 488 +4 T Danno 56.0 484     K Matsuyama 55.0           
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1    

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ----------10---- 11-12 39.2F 35.5-38.1 10-10 38.8F 34.4-38.7 11-10 37.9F 35.4-38.0 11-11 34.5F 36.8-33.5
Seiho Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 5 W 0 0 0 1 Urus Twister(JPN)(2.3) Golden Balance(JPN(1.8) Muteki Shacho(USA)(0.9) Good Piece(GB)(2.0)
Danon Smash F3 38 2,200,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 35 1NAKAYAMA7 Aug 17/25 37 2NIIGATA8 Jul 27/25 38 2NIIGATA2 Jul 12/25 40 2FUKUSHIMA5

Je Ris(JPN) Takuro Ishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.2 16th /16 No.16 Fav.15 8th /11 No.10 Fav. 7 2nd /7 No. 5 Fav. 6 8th /11 No. 6 Fav. 7

8 15 Raffaella Bay Koji Kayano CHUT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 422 +4 T Ishida 52.0 418 +2 T Ishida 52.0 416 +6 T Ishida 52.0 410     Y Hara 55.0           
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.6    

Matsuda Bokujo Total 0.1.0.3 ALLT 0.1.0.3 --------16------ 15-15-15 35.9F 35.5-35.7 2-2 36.3F 35.9-34.8 2-2 34.0F 38.2-32.9 7-7 35.8F 35.9-35.5
Taiki Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Saint Victoire(JPN(2.2) Arbanne(JPN)(1.6) Dear Diamond(JPN)(1.2) Miss Valencia(JPN)(1.2)
Big Arthur C3 37 KOKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 22/25 36 4KYOTO5 Aug 16/25 41 3CHUKYO7

Guerrero Azul(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /18 No.14 Fav.13 6th /10 No. 7 Fav. 9

8 16 Primera Azul Bay Takashi Suzuki CHUT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 462 +8 R Wada 56.0 454     Y Kido 55.0                               
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1          

Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 9-11 35.5F 33.6-35.0 2-3 35.5F 34.4-34.4
Azul Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Top Attack(JPN)(2.0) Silver Knights(JPN(1.3)

KOKURA Turf 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.19～2026.02.18）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Epiphaneia  56   6   7   1  42 0.107 0.232
 2 Bricks and Mortar  32   4   5   2  21 0.125 0.281
 3 Lord Kanaloa  34   4   2   3  25 0.118 0.176
 4 Kizuna  35   4   1   5  25 0.114 0.143
 5 Maurice  30   3   2   2  23 0.100 0.167
 6 Mikki Rocket  12   3   2   0   7 0.250 0.417
 7 Real Steel  18   3   1   3  11 0.167 0.222
 8 Mind Your Biscuits   5   2   1   0   2 0.400 0.600
 9 Admire Mars   6   2   1   0   3 0.333 0.500
10 Saxon Warrior   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
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February 21, 2026 KOKURA 6R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Turf


